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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR
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A001125863 ANUSHKA  MONDAL Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  458.00  554.00  650.00  744.00  834.00  916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001173488 DEBJANI  GHOSH Female No  2 2 UR  2  441.00  533.00  625.00  717.00  801.00  882.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000217603 MANISHA  DEBANGSHI Female No  3 3 UR  6  440.00  535.00  630.00  715.00  799.00  880.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001519797 SAYAN  PAL Male No  4 4 UR  7  438.00  525.00  616.00  703.00  790.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002434005 CHANDRA  THANDAR Female No  5  1 5 SC  2  438.00  524.00  622.00  710.00  796.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000235236 MOUSUMI  GHOSH Female No  6 6 UR  6  431.00  526.00  621.00  703.00  784.00  862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111945 ACHISMITA  RAM Female Yes  7  2 7 SC  14  431.00  521.00  611.00  699.00  781.00  862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001731445 MAIDUR  MOLLAH Male No  8 8 UR  4  429.00  521.00  613.00  699.00  783.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000824064 ANANYA  PAL Female No  9 9 UR  12  429.00  515.00  605.00  692.00  778.00  858.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000211294 NAMRATA  MONDAL Female No  10 10 UR  2  427.00  521.00  615.00  698.00  776.00  854.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361477 BISHNUDEB  MAL Male No  11  3 11 SC  5  425.00  519.00  613.00  697.00  775.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001950130 PIU  BISWAS Female No  12  4 12 SC  4  425.00  511.00  603.00  689.00  775.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000921589 SOUMOJEET  DAS Male No  13 13 UR  4  422.00  508.00  598.00  684.00  770.00  844.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413872 GOLAM MAHUBUB 

MALLICK

Male No  14  1 14 OBC-A  7  421.00  502.00  594.00  681.00  762.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665038 ARIJIT  BASAK Male No  15  2 15 OBC-B  4  418.00  508.00  598.00  688.00  764.00  836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002405018 UMME AYESHA KAZI Female No  16  3 16 OBC-B  14  418.00  506.00  594.00  676.00  756.00  836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852699 ARIJIT  DAS Male No  17  5 17 SC  3  414.00  502.00  592.00  680.00  754.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007068 NAYANJIT  GARAI Male No  18  4 18 OBC-B  9  412.00  493.00  584.00  673.00  754.00  824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000778126 CHAYAN  BHANDARI Male No  19  5 19 OBC-B  4  408.00  494.00  580.00  664.00  744.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000616339 SOUVIK  MONDAL Male No  20 20 UR  6  403.00  490.00  577.00  660.00  735.00  806.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000222171 SAHANAJ  MONDAL Female No  21 21 UR  2  396.00  477.00  562.00  646.00  727.00  792.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466957 SUMAN  PASWAN Female No  22  6 22 SC  8  395.00  477.00  563.00  645.00  723.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001403560 ANISH  BHANDARI Male No  23  6 23 OBC-B  4  393.00  469.00  554.00  636.00  712.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000853459 SUBARNA  DAS Female No  24  7 24 SC  5  391.00  475.00  559.00  637.00  712.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001864910 ANANYA  DAS Female No  25 25 UR  11  391.00  468.00  556.00  633.00  708.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000875387 SYED IMRAN ALI Male No  26 26 UR  3  390.00  481.00  572.00  642.00  712.00  780.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001432551 CHAITALI  GARAI Female No  27  7 27 OBC-B  6  387.00  460.00  545.00  629.00  702.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000213472 SONIYA  MURMU Female No  28  1 28 ST  9  385.00  458.00  542.00  621.00  697.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017278 NURMINA  KHATUN Female No  29  2 29 OBC-A  1  382.00  472.00  562.00  647.00  707.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000458767 NASIFA  KHATUN Female No  30  3 30 OBC-A  1  381.00  461.00  542.00  622.00  692.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000381418 TULI  GHOSH Female No  31 31 UR  8  376.00  450.00  530.00  605.00  679.00  752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001073521 SUPRIYO  MONDAL Male No  32 32 UR  1  374.00  465.00  556.00  626.00  688.00  748.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000901251 JIYARUDDIN  MOLLAH Male No  33 33 UR  4  370.00  450.00  530.00  608.00  680.00  740.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000821743 NILABHO  HORE Male No  34 34 UR  10  368.00  438.00  518.00  593.00  666.00  736.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000899853 ANUBHAV  MONDAL Male No  35 35 UR  3  366.00  442.00  518.00  590.00  662.00  732.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175846 ASRAFI  KHATUN Female No  36  4 36 OBC-A  7  357.00  427.00  504.00  578.00  648.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000740078 DIPEN  KONRA Male No  37  2 37 ST  12  355.00  425.00  506.00  579.00  649.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532547 BAISHAKHI  DOME Female No  38  8 38 SC  7  354.00  441.00  528.00  601.00  656.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000939384 RIMI  BISWAS Female No  39  9 39 SC  4  353.00  434.00  515.00  589.00  652.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002193921 ANANYA  DAS Female No  40  10 40 SC  4  353.00  427.00  501.00  575.00  642.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001530352 SANJANA  BADYAKAR Female No  41  11 41 SC  3  348.00  406.00  482.00  558.00  629.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000908934 SAMPA  GHOSH Female No  42 42 UR  1  346.00  424.00  502.00  569.00  632.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824889 RAKESH  MONDAL Male No  43  12 43 SC  7  346.00  420.00  500.00  574.00  636.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207984 SARASWATI  KISKU Female No  44  3 44 ST  12  346.00  419.00  492.00  565.00  630.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259169 SUDIP  HANSDA Male No  45  4 45 ST  12  345.00  420.00  495.00  565.00  630.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000639138 TANMOY  BASAK Male No  46  8 46 OBC-B  1  345.00  415.00  495.00  565.00  628.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001341004 NILMADHAB  PAL Male No  47 47 UR  1  339.00  406.00  486.00  553.00  617.00  678.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001060986 RAHUL  DAS Male No  48  13 48 SC  3  337.00  413.00  489.00  552.00  614.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001665379 SANJIV  HANSDA Male No  49 49 UR  2  336.00  403.00  474.00  544.00  611.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001204934 MD ABU SALEH REZA Male No  50  5 50 OBC-A  3  336.00  402.00  482.00  548.00  614.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002060482 MD  MAHIUDDIN Male No  51  6 51 OBC-A  3  332.00  394.00  474.00  538.00  602.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001199702 ARUP  MARANDI Male No  52  5 52 ST  14  330.00  394.00  469.00  536.00  600.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002012286 ARIYAN  KABIR Male No  53 53 UR  4  328.00  379.00  474.00  555.00  606.00  656.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002428428 AMINUL ISLAM MOLLA Male No  54 54 UR  7  325.00  400.00  475.00  540.00  600.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001567241 SHUBHAM  MONDAL Male No  55  14 55 SC  10  325.00  385.00  459.00  530.00  590.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814541 SABINA  YASMIN Female No  56  7 56 OBC-A  1  323.00  383.00  461.00  528.00  588.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002411753 IBRAHIM  SK Male No  57 57 UR  5  323.00  377.00  448.00  519.00  584.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002238808 SABINA  YASMIN Female No  58 58 UR  1  321.00  393.00  465.00  530.00  586.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002182882 RAJDEEP  GHOSH Male No  59 59 UR  7  321.00  391.00  461.00  525.00  586.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490099 JEET  SAHA Male No  60  15 60 SC  7  321.00  388.00  455.00  520.00  582.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000413546 BAMATARAN  MITRA Male No  61 61 UR  1  319.00  387.00  455.00  521.00  583.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413430 PRONOY  MONDAL Male No  62  16 62 SC  9  319.00  380.00  451.00  517.00  578.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195706 ANJALI  SOREN Female No  63  6 63 ST  10  318.00  399.00  480.00  537.00  591.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.28

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002163297 INJABUL  SHAIKH Male No  64  8 64 OBC-A  5  311.00  379.00  447.00  507.00  567.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002357939 MD HASSAN SK Male No  65 65 UR  8  310.00  382.00  454.00  520.00  570.00  620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001553851 NASIMUDDIN  KHAN Male No  66  9 66 OBC-A  10  307.00  367.00  434.00  496.00  556.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001962092 SOMIRON  DAS Male No  67 67 UR  3  304.00  361.00  433.00  498.00  555.00  608.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001978164 AYESHA  HAQUE Female No  68 68 UR  8  303.00  363.00  425.00  486.00  546.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001314729 SABNOM  PARVIN Female No  69  10 69 OBC-A  16  303.00  353.00  434.00  499.00  556.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001209104 ARJUN  SOREN Male No  70  7 70 ST  7  302.00  370.00  438.00  498.00  554.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002292138 SOUMICK  CHATTERJEE Male No  71 71 UR  9  301.00  359.00  422.00  484.00  544.00  602.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000718628 GANAPATI  KISKU Male No  72  8 72 ST  10  295.00  355.00  422.00  482.00  538.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.28

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001295546 ROCKY  SARDAR Male No  73 73 UR  1  289.00  349.00  425.00  485.00  532.00  578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787292 SONTU  ROY Male No  74  17 74 SC  14  284.00  351.00  418.00  478.00  524.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000479660 SONALI  BISWAS Female No  75  18 75 SC  11  276.00  340.00  404.00  456.00  507.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881667 MARIA  KHATUN Female No  76  11 76 OBC-A  4  275.00  333.00  391.00  449.00  500.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002202643 SAHIDUL  DAFADAR Male No  77 77 UR  4  274.00  315.00  377.00  438.00  496.00  548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000958792 SUMAN  THANDAR Male No  78  19 78 SC  2  268.00  318.00  380.00  433.00  486.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002211674 SOUGATA  ROY Male No  79 79 UR  1  254.00  305.00  359.00  410.00  461.00  508.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002242935 ARFAN  SK Male No  80 80 UR  8  232.00  269.00  323.00  373.00  420.00  464.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002413872 GOLAM MAHUBUB 

MALLICK

Male No  14  1 1 OBC-A  7  421.00  502.00  594.00  681.00  762.00  842.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017278 NURMINA  KHATUN Female No  29  2 2 OBC-A  1  382.00  472.00  562.00  647.00  707.00  764.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000458767 NASIFA  KHATUN Female No  30  3 3 OBC-A  1  381.00  461.00  542.00  622.00  692.00  762.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002175846 ASRAFI  KHATUN Female No  36  4 4 OBC-A  7  357.00  427.00  504.00  578.00  648.00  714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001204934 MD ABU SALEH REZA Male No  50  5 5 OBC-A  3  336.00  402.00  482.00  548.00  614.00  672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002060482 MD  MAHIUDDIN Male No  51  6 6 OBC-A  3  332.00  394.00  474.00  538.00  602.00  664.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000814541 SABINA  YASMIN Female No  56  7 7 OBC-A  1  323.00  383.00  461.00  528.00  588.00  646.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002163297 INJABUL  SHAIKH Male No  64  8 8 OBC-A  5  311.00  379.00  447.00  507.00  567.00  622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001553851 NASIMUDDIN  KHAN Male No  66  9 9 OBC-A  10  307.00  367.00  434.00  496.00  556.00  614.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001314729 SABNOM  PARVIN Female No  69  10 10 OBC-A  16  303.00  353.00  434.00  499.00  556.00  606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000881667 MARIA  KHATUN Female No  76  11 11 OBC-A  4  275.00  333.00  391.00  449.00  500.00  550.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.28

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001125863 ANUSHKA  MONDAL Female No  1  1 1 OBC-B  2  458.00  554.00  650.00  744.00  834.00  916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000665038 ARIJIT  BASAK Male No  15  2 2 OBC-B  4  418.00  508.00  598.00  688.00  764.00  836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002405018 UMME AYESHA KAZI Female No  16  3 3 OBC-B  14  418.00  506.00  594.00  676.00  756.00  836.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002007068 NAYANJIT  GARAI Male No  18  4 4 OBC-B  9  412.00  493.00  584.00  673.00  754.00  824.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000778126 CHAYAN  BHANDARI Male No  19  5 5 OBC-B  4  408.00  494.00  580.00  664.00  744.00  816.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001403560 ANISH  BHANDARI Male No  23  6 6 OBC-B  4  393.00  469.00  554.00  636.00  712.00  786.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001432551 CHAITALI  GARAI Female No  27  7 7 OBC-B  6  387.00  460.00  545.00  629.00  702.00  774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000639138 TANMOY  BASAK Male No  46  8 8 OBC-B  1  345.00  415.00  495.00  565.00  628.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.28

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002434005 CHANDRA  THANDAR Female No  5  1 1 SC  2  438.00  524.00  622.00  710.00  796.00  876.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001111945 ACHISMITA  RAM Female Yes  7  2 2 SC  14  431.00  521.00  611.00  699.00  781.00  862.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001361477 BISHNUDEB  MAL Male No  11  3 3 SC  5  425.00  519.00  613.00  697.00  775.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001950130 PIU  BISWAS Female No  12  4 4 SC  4  425.00  511.00  603.00  689.00  775.00  850.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000852699 ARIJIT  DAS Male No  17  5 5 SC  3  414.00  502.00  592.00  680.00  754.00  828.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001466957 SUMAN  PASWAN Female No  22  6 6 SC  8  395.00  477.00  563.00  645.00  723.00  790.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000853459 SUBARNA  DAS Female No  24  7 7 SC  5  391.00  475.00  559.00  637.00  712.00  782.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001532547 BAISHAKHI  DOME Female No  38  8 8 SC  7  354.00  441.00  528.00  601.00  656.00  708.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000939384 RIMI  BISWAS Female No  39  9 9 SC  4  353.00  434.00  515.00  589.00  652.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum

The University of Burdwan Printed On: 09/08/2025 17:53.28

MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002193921 ANANYA  DAS Female No  40  10 10 SC  4  353.00  427.00  501.00  575.00  642.00  706.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001530352 SANJANA  BADYAKAR Female No  41  11 11 SC  3  348.00  406.00  482.00  558.00  629.00  696.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001824889 RAKESH  MONDAL Male No  43  12 12 SC  7  346.00  420.00  500.00  574.00  636.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001060986 RAHUL  DAS Male No  48  13 13 SC  3  337.00  413.00  489.00  552.00  614.00  674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001567241 SHUBHAM  MONDAL Male No  55  14 14 SC  10  325.00  385.00  459.00  530.00  590.00  650.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001490099 JEET  SAHA Male No  60  15 15 SC  7  321.00  388.00  455.00  520.00  582.00  642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413430 PRONOY  MONDAL Male No  62  16 16 SC  9  319.00  380.00  451.00  517.00  578.00  638.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000787292 SONTU  ROY Male No  74  17 17 SC  14  284.00  351.00  418.00  478.00  524.00  568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000479660 SONALI  BISWAS Female No  75  18 18 SC  11  276.00  340.00  404.00  456.00  507.00  552.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Bolpur College,Birbhum
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000958792 SUMAN  THANDAR Male No  78  19 19 SC  2  268.00  318.00  380.00  433.00  486.00  536.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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MERIT LIST

3 - Year Degree Programme (B.A) in Geography

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Total Marks in Top 4 Subjects  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Merit Index + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 2: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 3: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  

[10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 4: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 5: Merit Index + Marks in First best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Second  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Third  best Subject (out of 

100)  [10+2 Exam] + Marks in Fourth  best Subject (out of 100)  [10+2 Exam] + Percentage Marks in (Geography)  [10+2 Exam]

List Type: ST

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000213472 SONIYA  MURMU Female No  28  1 1 ST  9  385.00  458.00  542.00  621.00  697.00  770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000740078 DIPEN  KONRA Male No  37  2 2 ST  12  355.00  425.00  506.00  579.00  649.00  710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207984 SARASWATI  KISKU Female No  44  3 3 ST  12  346.00  419.00  492.00  565.00  630.00  692.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001259169 SUDIP  HANSDA Male No  45  4 4 ST  12  345.00  420.00  495.00  565.00  630.00  690.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001199702 ARUP  MARANDI Male No  52  5 5 ST  14  330.00  394.00  469.00  536.00  600.00  660.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001195706 ANJALI  SOREN Female No  63  6 6 ST  10  318.00  399.00  480.00  537.00  591.00  636.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001209104 ARJUN  SOREN Male No  70  7 7 ST  7  302.00  370.00  438.00  498.00  554.00  604.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000718628 GANAPATI  KISKU Male No  72  8 8 ST  10  295.00  355.00  422.00  482.00  538.00  590.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


